TERRELL COUNTY BOARD POLICY Fund Raising

Descriptive Code:JKDate:3/12/2012Rescinds Code:JKADate Issued:11/14/1994

Fund-Raising Projects

Fund-raising activities by students take away time for the real purpose of education. For this reason and others, such activities are prohibited by the State Board of Education unless specific approval is given by the system Board of Education. (Violation of this regulation forfeits the state salary of the principal and superintendent.)

Fund raising activities by students on behalf of the Terrell County School system or its various schools, including the selling of any article or subscription, must be approved by the Board of Education. In compliance with this regulation, the following shall be the policy of the Terrell County Board of Education regarding fund-raising projects:

- 1. All school groups or organizations involved in fund raising activities must have written approval from the principal.
- 2. Any parent or parent group engaging in fund raising for the school must have written approval from the principal of that school.
- 3. Any school employee knowingly or having cause to know and fails to abide by these policies will render grounds for termination.
- 4. Schools may sell school supplies as a service to students.
- 5. Principal will then submit project to the Board of Education for final approval.

The Superintendent shall carefully monitor the fund raising activities by students and keep the Board of Education informed as to the nature and extend of fund raising activities by students, and any problems that may develop in connections with those activities.

<u>Raffles</u>

No school-sponsored raffles, games of chance, lotteries and the like are permitted in the schools.